SLIM LINE FUME HOOD MONITOR
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©1999 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 02/11 MKT-0071 MPC-1524 SLIM LINE FUME HOOD MONITOR    1 OF 6
Phoenix Controls FHM420 Fume Hood Monitor is sized to fit
any fume hood and includes icons for simple and universal
operation. The FHM420 slim line monitor works in conjunc-
tion with a separate hood interface unit (mounted on top of
the fume hood) to provide flow control logic and alarming

Surface-mounting wiring and pilot hole template.
NOTE: This template is actual size.
ORDERING GUIDE
DISPLAY UNIT
Phoenix Controls slim line fume hood monitors are installed
surface mounted to the hood by the hood manufacturer, instal-
lation contractor or the field controls electrician.
Materials/procedure for physical installation of FHM420
display unit
• Phoenix Controls FHM420 display unit.
• Cable conduit (not provided by Phoenix) [Preferred method -
solid sidewalls only].
Preferred method for fume hoods with hollow sidewalls
1. Installing contractor: Identify the desired mounting location.
2. Clean the mounting location properly for maximum
adhesion.
3. Drill a wiring hole into the fume hood according to the
template shown at right.
4. Snake the monitor cable through the hole.
5. Run the monitor cable to the top of the hood.
6. Peel off the blue film from the tape on the back of the monitor.
7. Mount the monitor on the hood.
Preferred method for fume hoods with solid sidewalls
1. Installing contractor: Identify the desired mounting location.
2. Clean the mounting location properly for maximum
adhesion.
3. Temporarily position the monitor on the hood.
4. Run the monitor cable to the top of the hood.
5. Install cable conduit (not provided by Phoenix) over the
monitor cable.
6. Peel off the blue film from the tape on the back of the monitor.
7. Mount the monitor on the hood.
INSTALLATION
©1999 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 02/11 MKT-0071 MPC-1524 SLIM LINE FUME HOOD MONITOR    3 OF 6
INSTALLATION (continued)
HOOD INTERFACE UNIT
Phoenix Controls hood interface units are installed on top of
the fume hood by the hood manufacturer, installation contrac-
tor or the field controls electrician.
Materials/procedure for physical installation of Hood
Interface Unit
• Phoenix Controls FHM420 hood interface unit
• Cleaning fluid
1. Installing contractor: Identify a mounting location on top of
the hood.
2. Clean the mounting location properly for maximum adhesion.
3. Peel off the blue film from the tape on the bottom of the
interface box and mount it to the hood.
Materials/procedure for electrical installation of Hood
Interface Unit
• Phoenix Controls room wiring diagrams
• Cable per wiring diagram (not provided by Phoenix)
1. Controls electrician: Remove the cover from the interface
enclosure by loosening the thumb screws at each corner.
2. Complete all wiring terminations between the hood inter-
face unit and all other Phoenix Controls products as speci-
fied in the room wiring diagrams.
3. Replace the enclosure cover.
4 OF 6    SLIM LINE FUME HOOD MONITOR MKT-0071 MPC-1524 ©
MONITOR ICON KEY
Phoenix Controls monitor icon keys are installed
on the fume hood by the Phoenix certified Field
Service Engineer.
Materials/procedure for physical installation
of Hood Interface Unit
• Phoenix Controls Monitor Icon Key
• Cleaning fluid
1. Identify a location close to the FHM420
display where the monitor icon key can be
placed (either on the fume hood or an adjacent
sash pane)
2. Clean the mounting location properly for